
VISITORS WELCOME
If you are a 1st time visitor, welcome, and we have a gift for you!  

See the table in the Narthex by the church office. We hope you find 
this book informative and inspiring. See you next week!

FREE BIBLES
CCPC has free Bibles for anyone who would like one. If you don’t 

currently have a Bible, or if your only Bible is ancient, we would like 
to give you this gift. You may take one from the Welcome Center, 

no questions asked!

JIM GATES – Pastor
(757) 615-1799 or jim@covenantcommunitypc.org

AMANDA FULS – Children/Youth Director
(715) 573-6296 or amanda@covenantcommunitypc.org

CHURCH OFFICE
(715) 359-6467 or ccpc@covenantcommunitypc.org

1806 Weston Avenue, Schofield, WI 54476
www.covenantcommunitypc.org

Changing lives forever!
Embracing all.  Feeding spirits.  Reflecting Christ...
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unCOmFOrtaBLE ChanGE: 
ChrIStIan FOrmatIOn

VISITORS WELCOME
If you are a 1st time visitor, welcome, and we have a gift for you! See the table in 
the Narthex by the church office, or visit The Hub to get your copy. We hope you 

find this book informative and inspiring. See you next week!

FREE BIBLES
CCPC has free Bibles for anyone who would like one. If you don't currently have 

a Bible, or if your only Bible is ancient, we would like to give you this gift, no 
questions asked! Pick up your copy in the Welcome Center, or at The Hub. 

LIVE STREAMING 
CCPC live streams our worship services every Sunday morning. Please join us in 
spirit by going to www.covenantcommunitypc.org/live-stream. You can also view 

archives of past services and sermons.

Ministers - All members of the congregation 
Staff: 

Pastor - Jim Gates
  (757) 615-1799 or jim@covenantcommunitypc.org

 Director of Children & Family Ministries - Amanda Fuls
  (715) 573-6296 or amanda@covenantcommunitypc.org

Director of Youth & Young Adult Ministries - Dan Frost
(815) 262-5273 dan@covenantcommunitypc.org

Director of Music Ministries - Les Fraaza
(715) 574-2059 or les@covenantcommunitypc.org 

Parish Visitor - Jess Wakefield 
jess@covenantcommunitypc.org

Communications & Evangelism Coordinator - Drew Bouché
drew@covenantcommunitypc.org 

 Interim Office Manager/Bookkeeper- Angela Frost
angela@covenantcommunitypc.org

Choir Director - Deb Perrin
deb@covenantcommunitypc.org 

  Bell Choir Director - Ruth Wrysinski
ruth@covenantcommunitypc.org 

 
Housekeeper - Carol Anklam

Church Office 
(715) 359-6467 or ccpc@covenantcommunitypc.org
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